

TRUS UNIOFFICIA

1988 FEB 10 AH 11: 22

8808002

			כ
CTTC 6	THE ABOVE SPACE	TE POR RECORDER'S USE ONLY	
THIS INDENTURE, Made February 9, personally but as Trustee under the provision of a Trust Agreement dated 9/30/63. Bank of Northfield, Northfield,	s of a deed or deeds in trust duly record and known as trust number 460	rded and delivered to said Compan	V IN DURBLANCE
an Illinois corporation, herein referred to as TE THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrent Principal Sum of Two Hundred Fifty	tly herewith executed a princip	pal notek bearing even date herewi	th in the total
made payable to BEARER	170000114 1214 007 200 (72307		BOCCERS.
and delivered, said principal notes being in the interest only on the principal a monthly with interest at the pri Illinois plus one-half percent (amount from <u>February 9</u> ; ime rate at the Northern Tr	ust Company, Chicago,	14
in and by which said notes the First Party pro hereinafter specifically described, the said pro uncontacting the said pro-	incipal sums so evidenced by said not personal sums person	tek with interest thereon from -	хохарож
	gdinade/standerskerkinderskindersking gaspebrar gestatesaarskingsbaskerking		
±acx , Illinois or	nchdidessofahenouwnagodonoung	kacantikanantinganjontepins	
socia-apprintments, them exists sufficiently. NOW THEREFORE First Party to recure the many than the	avms of the said principal sum of money as	EPOLICESTY when interest in accordance with the t	erms menvisions
NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the party and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consist these presents grant, remise, release, allen and converteing in the Village of Northfield	errison of the sum of One Dollar in hand pair y into the Trustee, its successors and assign COUNTY OF COOK	d, the receipt whereof is hereby acknow, the following described Real Estate si STATE OF IL.	viedged, does by ituate, lying and LINOIS, to wit:
SEE LEGAL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT	A. 7 04-24	7-216-002-0000 1-216-003-000	
THIN INSTRUMBOT	WAS PRAFTED BY:		880609
LAWRENCE J. HAYE	5		00
MAUN, GNEEN, HAYE	r, smow,		. 9 8
JOHANNESON +BRE	44		ည်
332 HAMM BUIL ST. PAUL, MN. 5	5123		1
which, with the property hereinafter described, is refer TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, as long and during all such times as First Party, its successes and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipn light, power, refrigeration (whether single units or ce shades, storm doors and windows; floor coverings, in real estate whether physically attached thereto or not First Party or its successors or assigns shall be consider TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto the a set forth and for the equal security of the said principover any of the others by reason of priority of time of	rred to herein as the "premises," asements, fixtures, and appurtenances thereto cessors or assigns may be entitled thereto (whenent or articles now or hereafter therein or the intrally controlled), and ventilation, including ador beds, awnings, stoves and water heaters, and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equed as constituting part of the real estate.	ich are played primarily and on a parity erson us a to supply heat, gas, air cond g' (withou restricting the foregoing), so All of the firegoing are declared to turipment or a licies hereafter placed in a for the purposes, and mon the uses at the purposes, and mon the uses at	y with said real itioning, water, creens, window be a part of said the premises by and trusts berein
IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED 1. Until the indebtedness aforesaid shall be fully your rebuild any buildings or improvements now or her condition and repair, without waste, and free from me due any indebtedness which may be secured by a lien of the discharge of such prior lien to Trustee or to hime in process of erection upon said premises; (e) or thereof; (f) refrain from making material alterations attaches all general taxes, and pay special taxes, special and upon written request, to furnish to Trustee or provided by statute, any tax or assessment which Fir said premises insured against loss or damage by fire, insured) under policies providing for payment by the ir to pay in full the indebtedness secured hereby, all in codamage, to Trustee for the benefit of the holders of it and to deliver all policies including additional and renpolicies not less than ten days prior to the respective make any payment or perform any act hereinbefore a	paid, and in case of the failure of First Party, i reafter on the premises which may become da schanic's or other itens or claims for lien not e or charge on the premises superior to the lien solders of the notes; (d) complete within a ra- omply with all requirements of law or municity in said premises except as required by law lassessments, water charges, swer service cha to holders of the notes duplicate receipts to starty may desire to contest; (i) keep all but lightning or windstorm (and flood damage, we naurance companies of moneys sufficient eithomanies satisfactory to the holders of the not he notes, such rights to be evidenced by the starty lates of expiration; then Trustee or the hold dates of expiration; then Trustee or the hold.	imaged or be destroyed; (b) keer said perspressly subordinated to the lim, I ereo hereof, and upon request exhibit satis? easonable time any building or building; por or municipal ordinance; (g) pay beforges, and other charges against the prentherefor; (h) pay in full under protest, all dings and improvements now or hereal where the lender is required by law to ler to pay the cost of replacing or repairites, under insurance policies payable, in andard mortgage clause to be attached in each of insurance about to expire, to ers of the notes or of any of them, may,	remises in good f; (c) pay when notory evidence s now or at any ises and the use ore any penalty nises when due, in the manner fier situated on have its loan so mg the same or case of loss or to each policy; deliver renewal, but need not,
MAIL TO:		FOR RECORDER'S INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF AB DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE	KY51770"

MAIL TO:	FOR RECORDER'S DIRECTION OF ABOYE 1730"
YOU CHITTOL AVE	Dorothy Catalano Notary Public State of Illinois My Committed Action 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
MANTHERO IL GOUSS	NORTHFILLD, IL
PLACE IN RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NUMBER	

payments of principal or interest output of selected, and the payments of principal or interest output as asserted in content and a series of content and the payment of the persons of the persons bersin authorized and all expenses paid or incurred in connection therewith, including another correctly feet, and any other moneys devianced by Trustees or the holders of the notes or of any of them, to protect the mortgaged premises and the lies hereof, plus reasonable compensation to Trustee for each matting concerning which action herein suthorized may be taken; shall be so much additional indebtedness secured as shall never one immediately due and, payable without notice and with interest thereon at a rate equivalent to the highest post maturity rate set forth therein. Inaction of Trustee or holders of the notes are considered as a waiver of any right accruing to them on account of any of the provisions of this personal payable, in the provision of this personal payable, in the provision of the provisions of the provision provision

items which under the term beroof constitute accurated indebtedness additional to that evidenced by the principal notes, with interest thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and interest remaining unpaid on the principal notes; fourth, any overplus to First Party, its legal representatives or assigns, as their rights may appear.

6. Upon, or at any time the the filling of a bill to foreclose this trust deed, the court in which such bill is filled may appoint a receiver of said premises. Such appointment may be imade either before or after sale; without notice, without regard to the solvency or insolvency at the time of application for such receiver, of the about notice, as no or persons, if any, liable for the payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, and without regard to the them value of the premises or whether the account of the notice of the premises of the solvency or sale and the first the premises of the solvency of such foreclosure suit and, in case of a sale and a deficiency during the full statutory part of or defenseption, whether there be redemption or not, as well as during any further times when First Party, its successors or assigns, except for the intervient on of such receiver, would be entitled to collect such rents, issues and profits, and all other, powers which may be necessary or are usual in such cares for the protection, possession, possession, outer from time to times may anther the such as the receiver to apply the set isocome in his hands in payment in whole or in part of (a) The indebtedness secured hereby, or by any decree force of the protection. possession, out to decree, provided such apply also is made prior to foreclosure sale; (b) the deficiency in case of a sale and deficiency.

7. Trustee the holders of the note or any of these ball have the right to impresses any power herein given:

9. Trustee has no duty to examine the title, locatio, existence; or condition of the premises at all reasonable times and access these to the premise of the propose.

9. Trustee ha

10. Trustee may resign by instrument in writing filed in the office of the Recorder. on Registrar of Titles in which this instrument, shall have been recorded or filed. In case of the resignation, inability or refusal to act of Trustee, the that Recorder of Deeds of the county in which the premises are situated shall be Successor in Trust. Any Successor in Trust hereing the late to I title, powers and authority as are herein given Trustee.

11. Before releasing this trust deed, Trustee or successor shall receive for its services a first as determined by its rate schedule in effect when the release deed is issued. Trustee or successor shall be entitled to reasonable compensation for any other rates service performed under any provisions of this trust deed. The provisions of the "Trust And Trustees Act" of the State of Illinois shall be applicable to this trust deed.

THIS TRUST DEED is executed by the Chicago Title and Trust Company, not personally but as Tru-let as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and verted in it as such Trustee (and said Chicago Title and Trust Company, harry parameter that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said principal notes contained shall be construed as creating any liability on the said First Party or on said Chicago Title and Trust Company personally to pay the laid principal notes or any interest that may acrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any convenant either express or im, and herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereun ar, and that so far as the First Party and its successors and said Chicago Title and Trust Company personally are concerned, the legal holder or holders of aid y incipal notes and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment the sec. To the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in said principal notes provided or by action to enforce the personal liability or the parameter, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chicago Title and Trust Company, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused they recents to be signed by its sistant Vice-President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year (irs. above written.

stee as aforesaid and not personally	CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, As TI			
ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT	Manica Sander	. مرد	<u>.</u>	 1964
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	Alless Sella Se Mayo	1 = -	-	 Corporate Scal
		- `	<u></u>	

STATE OF ILLINOIS, 85. COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary of the CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Grantor, personally known to use to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before use this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the mid instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the mid Assistant Secretary, then and others acknowledged that taid Assistant Secretary; as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the forporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as mid-Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company to the uses and purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" **Dorothy Catalano** Notary Public, State of Illinois sion Expires 3/14/90

Given under thy hand and Homein	Seal that 974 Asy	of FEBRUARY	
	Notary Public		

) DOPO	RTANTI	1	
FOR THE PRO	TECTION OF	DOTH THE	DORROWER	AND
LENDER, THE	PRINCIPAL NO	TES SECURED	BY THIS TI	LUST
DEED SHOULD	DE IDENTIFI	ED BY THE 1	RUSTEE NA	MED
HEREIN BEFORE	THE TRUST D	EED IS FILED I	OR RECORD	
			27 7	T T .

The Principal Notes mentioned in the within Trust Deed have been identified herewith under identification No.

Trustee

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL A:

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY AND WESTERLY OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF BAID SECTION 24, WHICH IS 116.03 FEET EAST OF TWO RASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CUPVED LINE, CONVEX EASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 5699.65 FEET AND BEING TANGENT TO A LINE WHICH MAKES AN ANGLE OF 69 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WITH THE SAID SOUTH LINE, MEASURED FROM WEST TO NORTH, FOR A DISTANCE OF 550.76 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 707.22 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN BAILWAY COMPANY, ALL IN DOOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL D:

ALL THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY AND VEST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE UP THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, 164.34 FEET WEST OF THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, PARALLEL TO AND 150.0 FEET EASTERLY OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, 39.49 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE AND CONVEX EASTERLY, WITH A RADIUS OF 5699.65 FEET, 652.76 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24 WHICH (S 116.03 FEET EAST OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND MONTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE RASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE BOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, WHICH POINT IS 164.34 FEET WEST OF THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 150.0 FEET EASTERLY OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, 39.49 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX EASTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 5699.65 FEET AND TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 287.38 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE WHICH FORMS A RIGHT ANGLES WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The second secon To a first teacher and save and a control of the most of the control

COMPANY, A DISTANCE OF 92.36 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A LINE WHICH PORMS AN ANGLE OF 45 DEGREES OO MINUTES WITH A PROLONGATION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 35.92 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE WHICH IS 25.0 FEET RASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID RASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ON SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 270.46 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE 0128.74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PANCEL C:

THAT JAFT OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE WORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND JORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, WHICH POINT IN 164.34 PEET WEST OF THE EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE PORTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH AND 150 FEET MASTERLY OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF STACAGO AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, 39.49 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX EASTERLY HAVING A JADJUS OF 5699.65 FEET AND TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 287.38 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WESTERLY ON A LINE WHICH FORMS A RIGHT ANGLE WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, A DISTANCE OF 92.36 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A LINE WHICH FORMS AN ANGLE OF 45 DEGREES WITH A PROLONGATION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 35.92 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE WATCH IS 25 FEET EASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ON SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 270.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE & DISTANCE OF 128.74 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PATY ADDRESS 1825 WILLOW RD, WORTH FIELD, IL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Themphysia - (777/167)

All the second of the second o